TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovative Solutions in Healthcare, Inc.		10/17/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Healthways, Inc.	
Street Address:	3841 Green Hills Village Drive	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2130873	ONKOSERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)742-0410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-742-7760

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Brewer
Address Line 1: 315 Deaderick Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011211-000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert L. Brewer

Total Attachments: 5

source=page1#page1.tif

source=page2#page1.tif

source=page3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002896 FRAME: 0440

900010510

source=page4#page1.tif source=page5#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHERAS, persuant to that certain Software Purchase Agreement, dated as of the databerest, (the "Agreement"), by and between Antigore and Asignest, Asispore agreed to still,
transported to the Agreement of the Agreement of Asignest, Asispore agreed to still,
transported to the Agreement of Agreement of Asignest, Asispore agreed to still,
transported to the Agreement of Agreement of Agreement, and all components
to the Bare Software Agreements (as defined in the Agreements), and all components
to the Bare Software Agreements), topdates, ungentions, areactifications,
to components, to the Agreement of Agreements, and all components
to the Bare Software Agreements (the Bare Software Agreements), and all components
to the Bare Software Agreements, and all the International Property (as defined below)
stancistical with the Software or related thereto; and
WHERAS, Astigore now desires to transfer all right, title and internet in and to the
Software and any International Property in their asticulated theretoin or related thereto hadinger,
carried to the Agreement and the Agreement and the Agreement of the Agreement and the Agreement of the Agreement of the Agreement and the Agreement of the Agreement

I. Assignes beneby sasigna, conveys, transfers and delivers to Assignee, and Amignee hereby accepts from Assignes, all of Assigner's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Software and all spients, pater spiellaristics, registered and unergistered compression of transfers, transfers, and loops, registered and unergistered copyrights, cleroholoty, know-how, the second, posterior marks, and loops, registered and unergistered copyrights, cleroholoty, know-how, the second of the s

- This Assignment is not intended in any way to supersede, modify or qualify any provision of the Agreement.
- 3. From lims to time, at Assigner's request, whether on or after the Effective Date and without further consideration, Assigner's reall execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, and, further instruments of conveyance, turnels and assignance as may be necessary to convey, transfer and assign the Software and all fundleasted Property rights related thereto.
- All capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings given such terms in the Agreement, unless otherwise defined herein.
- Togatement, sureas toutes not secured revenue.

 5. This Academent shall be governed in all respects, including validity, interpretation and effect, by the innormal laws of the State of Delewart, without regard to the rules of conflicts of tow that would imply includedrum.

 6. This Assignment may be signed in one or more consteparts, each of which shall be determed an original and together which shall constitute one and the stone instrument.

	ASSIGNOR INNOVATIVE SOLVYIONS EN HEALTH CARE BY THE SOLVYIONS EN HEALTH SOLVEN SOLVYIONS EN HEALTH SOL
	ASSIGNEE: AMERICAN HEALTHWAYS, INC.
	By: Name: Title:
or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide within instrument and acknowledged to me that be	2013, before one. processing of substitution of the person white the person where many is one could be the person where mane is subscribed to the conceived the sense in his substituted support and that the charity upon behalf of which the person soled,
Fitness my hand and official seal.	German Duwe

fully executed as of the date first above write	
	ASSIGNOR:
	INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS IN HEALTH CARE
	By: Name: Title:
	ASSIGNEE:
	AMERICAN HEALTHWAYS, INC. By: Name: Box P. Leedly F. Title President & CED
ATEOF TEMAZONE) 55 HINTY OF DAVIDOON) 55	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ovide	2003, before me Retrice Anni-Heariest personally forms to me not be the personally before to the concept before the same in this archerized capacity and that it the entiry upon behalf of which the person acted, in the continue of the person acted,
itness my hand and official stal.	Activia ann Harrison
EAL)	Natary Public
y Commitsion Expires: 3/25/06	NOTARY OF PUBLIC 2

 United States Trademark Registration No. 2,130,873 for the Mark: ONKOSERVICES

Registrant: Onkoservices, Inc. Registered: January 20, 1998

- U.S Patent Application No. 16/068,109, Filed Feb. 5, 2002 "Method for the costeffective delivery of medical services pursuant to a procedure based manual"
- 3. Medical Oncology Tracking System Copyright Registration No. Txu 759-436

TRADEMARK REEL: 002896 FRAME: 0446

RECORDED: 07/20/2004